
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C513 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 23 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009592 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6241
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE 
REPAIR PONTOON HATCHES - PHASE 1
20C513

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/12/2020
14:34

DOT_RGGB01

HIP-0104(064)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237

SEATTLE   WA  981991247 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND   WA  981102
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -35.03 % -75.28 % -67.06 %

115,000.00 -62,000.00 43,750.00 -133,250.00 58,300.00 -118,700.00177,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 CASTING/FABRICATING/TESTING/FITTING PROTOTYPE ASSEMBLY

L.S. -86.67 % -60.00 % -87.20 %

10,000.00 -65,000.00 30,000.00 -45,000.00 9,600.00 -65,400.0075,000.00

6,200.0000
3 FURNISHING, TESTING & INSTALLING PONTOON HATCH ASSEMBLY

169.0000 EACH -38.00 % 7,530.0000 -24.70 % 8,175.0000 -18.25 %

1,047,800.00 -642,200.00 1,272,570.00 -417,430.00 1,381,575.00 -308,425.00
10,000.0000
1,690,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
6 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -50.00 % -90.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

$1,173,803.00 -39.71% $1,348,823.00 -30.72% $1,449,978.00 -25.53%$1,947,003.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,449,978.00$1,173,803.00 $1,348,823.00BASE TOTAL -39.71% -30.72% -25.53%$1,947,003.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C513 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 23 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009592 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6241
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE 
REPAIR PONTOON HATCHES - PHASE 1
20C513

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/12/2020
14:34

DOT_RGGB01

HIP-0104(064)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.25 % -15.25 % -15.25 %

150,000.00 -27,000.00 150,000.00 -27,000.00 150,000.00 -27,000.00177,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 CASTING/FABRICATING/TESTING/FITTING PROTOTYPE ASSEMBLY

L.S. 18.67 % 1,169.33 % -65.33 %

89,000.00 14,000.00 952,000.00 877,000.00 26,000.00 -49,000.0075,000.00

7,442.0000
3 FURNISHING, TESTING & INSTALLING PONTOON HATCH ASSEMBLY

169.0000 EACH -25.58 % 2,450.0000 -75.50 % 8,000.0000 -20.00 %

1,257,698.00 -432,302.00 414,050.00 1,275,950.00 1,352,000.00 -338,000.00
10,000.0000
1,690,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
6 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % 0.00 % -26.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,700.00 -1,300.005,000.00

$1,506,701.00 -22.61% $1,521,053.00 -21.88% $1,531,703.00 -21.33%$1,947,003.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,531,703.00$1,506,701.00 $1,521,053.00BASE TOTAL -22.61% -21.88% -21.33%$1,947,003.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C513 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 23 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009592 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6241
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE 
REPAIR PONTOON HATCHES - PHASE 1
20C513

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/12/2020
14:34

DOT_RGGB01

HIP-0104(064)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -7.91 % -100.00 %

163,000.00 -14,000.00 0.00177,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 CASTING/FABRICATING/TESTING/FITTING PROTOTYPE ASSEMBLY

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 25,000.00 0.0075,000.00

8,400.0000
3 FURNISHING, TESTING & INSTALLING PONTOON HATCH ASSEMBLY

169.0000 EACH -16.00 % -100.00 %

1,419,600.00 -270,400.00 0.00
10,000.0000
1,690,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
6 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -53.00 % -100.00 %

2,350.00 -2,650.00 0.005,000.00

$1,684,953.00 -13.46% $0.00$1,947,003.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,684,953.00BASE TOTAL -13.46%$1,947,003.00




